
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

#3 Stanford 13 vs. #2 Southern California 15 (September 25, 2021 at Berkeley, CA)

#3 Stanford vs. #2 Southern California 

Date: Sep 25, 2021 - 2:40 PM PDT

Location: Spieker Aquatics Complex (Berkeley, CA)

Weather: 68° with scattered clouds


TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Stanford
Cardinal 2 1 6 4 13

Southern California
Trojans 5 4 4 2 15

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
STAN CATEGORY USC

13 GOALS 15

31 SHOTS 27

.419 SHOT PCT. .556

3 EXCLUSIONS 7

3-7 POWERPLAY 0-0

.429 PP PCT. --

3 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 3-3

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

STAN W PERIOD W USC

20 1 ✓ 6

20 2 ✓ 9

2 ✓ 3 6

2 4 ✓ 5

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:32 USC 10 Marcus Longton G 0-1

1 7:04 STAN 9 Walker Seymour G 1-1

1 6:21 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt G 1-2

1 5:49 USC 23 Ashworth Molthen G 1-3

1 3:06 STAN 17 Jackson Painter G 2-3

1 2:44 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt G 2-4

1 0:35 USC 12 Max Miller G 2-5

2 6:24 USC 12 Max Miller G 2-6

2 6:14 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt E

2 4:49 USC 12 Max Miller G 2-7

2 4:49 STAN TO

2 4:29 STAN 5 Beck Jurasius G 3-7

2 2:38 USC 15 Wyatt Barker G 3-8

2 1:35 USC 7 Carson Kranz E

2 1:32 STAN TO-30

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 0:51 STAN 20 Larsen Weigle E-P

2 0:50 USC 5 Hannes Daube G-P 3-9

3 6:54 STAN 4 AJ Rossman G 4-9

3 5:37 STAN 4 AJ Rossman G 5-9

3 5:11 STAN 12 Riley Pittman E-P

3 5:11 USC 5 Hannes Daube G-P 5-10

3 4:53 USC 13 Tom McGuire E

3 4:06 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt G 5-11

3 3:09 USC 13 Tom McGuire G 5-12

3 2:58 STAN 20 Larsen Weigle G 6-12

3 2:29 STAN 13 Ike Love G 7-12

3 1:18 STAN 11 Quinn Woodhead G 8-12

3 0:15 USC 9 Jacob Mercep G 8-13

3 0:01 STAN 4 AJ Rossman G 9-13

4 6:33 USC TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 6:15 USC 6 Chris Sturtevant G 9-14

4 6:03 STAN 2 Tyler Abramson G 10-14

4 5:12 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt E

4 5:00 STAN 11 Quinn Woodhead G-E 11-14

4 5:00 USC TO

4 4:15 USC 8 Jake Ehrhardt E

4 3:29 STAN 5 Beck Jurasius E-P

4 3:27 USC 9 Jacob Mercep G-P 11-15

4 2:03 STAN TO

4 1:07 USC TO

4 0:50 USC 16 Joshua Waldoch E

4 0:35 STAN 20 Larsen Weigle G-E 12-15

4 0:07 USC 25 Jake Carter E

4 0:03 STAN 9 Walker Seymour G-E 13-15

Timeouts: STAN - TO - 4:49/2; STAN - TO-30 - 1:32/2; USC - TO - 6:33/4; USC - TO - 5:00/4; STAN - TO - 2:03/4; USC - TO - 1:07/4
Cards: None.

Win: Nic Porter Loss: Nolan Krutonog

2 Tyler Abramson 3 1 1 2 0 0 1

3 Spencer Nelson 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 AJ Rossman 7 3 3 6 0 0 0

5 Beck Jurasius 2 1 0 1 1 3 0

6 Ethan Parrish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Troy Gleason 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 Parker Killion 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 Walker Seymour 3 2 1 3 0 1 2

10 Andrew Churukian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Quinn Woodhead 5 2 3 5 0 0 0

12 Riley Pittman 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Ike Love 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

15 Soren Jensen 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

17 Jackson Painter 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Larsen Weigle 3 2 0 2 1 0 0

1 Nolan Krutonog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Liam Harrison 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Nolan Krutonog L 16:00 9 2 .182 0 0

1A Liam Harrison 16:00 6 2 .250 1 0

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 James Kolenda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Alexander Lansill 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5 Hannes Daube 5 2 1 3 0 0 1

6 Chris Sturtevant 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

7 Carson Kranz 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Jake Ehrhardt 4 3 1 4 3 0 3

9 Jacob Mercep 5 2 1 3 0 1 2

10 Marcus Longton 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

12 Max Miller 4 3 0 3 0 1 0

13 Tom McGuire 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

14 Luka Brnetic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Wyatt Barker 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

16 Joshua Waldoch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Bennett Winther 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Tony Nardelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Chris Agliozzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Ashworth Molthen 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

24 Aidan Wattson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Jake Carter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Nic Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Nic Porter W 32:00 13 9 .409 0 2

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MIN GA SV SV% A STL


